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Deadlines for strategy changes, GEMINI Collective Foundation, 2025 
 
 
Changes are possible once a year as of 1 January of the following year and once during the year as per the 

first of the month after next. If you would like to change strategy, please contact your customer advisor. The 

official deadlines are: 

 
 

Month Notification deadline Change of strategy as of 

January  Thursday, 23 January 2025 Monday, 3 March 2025 

February  Thursday, 20 February 2025 Tuesday, 1 April 2025 

March Friday, 21 March 2025 Friday, 2 May 2025 

April  Tuesday, 22 April 2025 Monday, 2 June 2025 

May  Wednesday, 21 May 2025 Tuesday, 1 July 2025 

June  Friday, 20 June 2025 Monday, 4 August 2025 

July  Wednesday, 23 July 2025 Monday, 1 September 2025 

August  Thursday, 21 August 2025 Wednesday, 1 October 2025 

September Monday, 22 September 2025 Monday, 3 November 2025 

October  Thursday, 23 October 2025 Monday, 1 December 2025 

November  Thursday, 20 November 2025 Monday, 5 January 2026 

December  Thursday, 18 December 2025 Monday, 2 February 2026 

 
 
Zurich, 8 November 2024 


